
Hillsdale (6-10) -vs- Thomas More (7-7)
3/15/2026 at Florence, KY (Thomas More Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Logan McLaughlin (1-1)
Loss: Garrett Taulbee (1-1)
HBP: Collin Tobin, Tony Spangler
PB: Chad Atchley (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Greg Spencer First: Jason Dreier 
Start: 2:46 PM   Time: 2:48   Weather: windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hillsdale 3 0 1 13 0 0 0 3 0 20 20 0
Thomas More 0 1 1 0 0 5 3 0 0 10 12 0

Hillsdale 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gaard Swenson cf 5 3 2 0 1 0 1
Rocco Tenuta 3b 5 3 3 4 1 0 0
Nolan Coppens dh 3 3 2 1 0 0 0
    Robert Matteson dh 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Will Lehman 1b 3 2 2 2 1 1 0
    Carson Tucker 1b 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
Tyler Sowers lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Jack Kilmer lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Tyler Turner rf 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
    Drew Law rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ryan Wiehe c 5 1 2 3 0 1 0
Billy Porotsky 2b 3 2 2 4 2 0 0
Aaron Jasiak ss 4 1 0 0 1 1 3
Logan McLaughlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Albanese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Tobin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Winston Delp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 20 20 20 8 4 6

2B: Rocco Tenuta (1); Nolan Coppens (1)
HR: Rocco Tenuta (1); Carson Tucker (1); Billy Porotsky (1)
SF: Tyler Sowers (1)
SB: Gaard Swenson (1); Tyler Turner (1)
HBP: Nolan Coppens (1)
PO: Ryan Wiehe (1)
DP: 1

Thomas More 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Cunningham rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Drew Edrich lf 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
Jack Geers ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Nolan Krekeler 3b 3 0 2 0 2 1 0
Gunner Kalkhoff 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Matt Resing cf/p 3 0 0 0 1 1 5
    Chase Maggard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Mann ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ayden Holden dh/2b 4 2 1 0 1 3 0
Chad Atchley c 5 3 2 1 0 0 2
Noah McCarty 2b/rf 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
Sean O'Donnell lf/cf 3 1 1 2 1 1 1
Garrett Taulbee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tony Spangler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Finn O'Keefe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Forton dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 12 8 7 8 9

2B: Jack Geers (1); Gunner Kalkhoff (1); Noah McCarty (2); Sean
O'Donnell (1)
HR: Jack Geers (1)
SF: Jack Geers (1)
HBP: Gunner Kalkhoff (1)

Hillsdale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan McLaughlin (W, 1-1) 5.0 6 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 20 21 4 6 69
Nate Albanese 0.1 2 5 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 23
Collin Tobin 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 18
Winston Delp 2.1 4 3 3 1 4 1 0 0 0 11 12 1 2 44
Totals 12 10 10 7 8 3 0 1 0 34 43 6 9 154

Thomas More IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garrett Taulbee (L, 1-1) 3.0 12 13 13 5 2 1 0 0 0 20 25 3 3 85
Tony Spangler 1.0 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 8 2 0 31
Finn O'Keefe 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 24
Adam Forton 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 13
Matt Resing 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 13
Chase Maggard 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 23
Totals 20 20 20 8 4 1 0 1 0 41 51 12 6 189



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hillsdale - Top of 1st HIL THO
Gaard Swenson singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Rocco Tenuta fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Gaard Swenson stole second. 0 0
Nolan Coppens doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Gaard Swenson scored. 1 0
Nolan Coppens advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
Will Lehman walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 1 0
Tyler Sowers singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Will Lehman advanced to second; Nolan Coppens
scored. 2 0
Tyler Turner walked (3-2 FBBBKFB); Tyler Sowers advanced to second; Will Lehman advanced to third. 2 0
Ryan Wiehe struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 0
Billy Porotsky walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Tyler Turner advanced to second; Tyler Sowers advanced to third;
Will Lehman scored. 3 0
Aaron Jasiak reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Billy Porotsky advanced to second; Tyler Turner out at
third 3b unassisted. 3 0

Thomas More - Bottom of 1st HIL THO
Ty Cunningham grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 3 0
Jack Geers doubled down the lf line, ground-rule (2-2 BFBK). 3 0
Nolan Krekeler walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Gunner Kalkhoff grounded out to p (0-1 K); Nolan Krekeler advanced to second; Jack Geers advanced to
third. 3 0
Matt Resing popped up to 1b (1-2 KKB). 3 0

Hillsdale - Top of 2nd HIL THO
Gaard Swenson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 0
Rocco Tenuta flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 3 0
Nolan Coppens flied out to lf (2-2 BKBK). 3 0

Thomas More - Bottom of 2nd HIL THO
Ayden Holden struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 3 0
Chad Atchley singled to left center (0-0). 3 0
Noah McCarty struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKFK). 3 0
Sean O'Donnell doubled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Chad Atchley scored. 3 1
Ty Cunningham grounded out to ss (1-2 BKS). 3 1

Hillsdale - Top of 3rd HIL THO
Will Lehman struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 1
Tyler Sowers grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Tyler Turner singled through the left side (0-1 K). 3 1
Tyler Turner stole second. 3 1
Ryan Wiehe singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 KB); Tyler Turner scored. 4 1
Ryan Wiehe out at first p to 1b to 2b to 1b, picked off. 4 1

Thomas More - Bottom of 3rd HIL THO
Jack Geers homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BF). 4 2
Nolan Krekeler singled down the rf line (0-0). 4 2
Gunner Kalkhoff grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 FKBBFF); Nolan Krekeler out on the play. 4 2
Matt Resing flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 4 2

Hillsdale - Top of 4th HIL THO
Billy Porotsky singled to center field (1-1 BK). 4 2
Billy Porotsky advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2



Aaron Jasiak walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 4 2
Gaard Swenson singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Aaron Jasiak advanced to second; Billy Porotsky advanced
to third. 4 2
Rocco Tenuta homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Gaard Swenson scored; Aaron Jasiak scored; Billy
Porotsky scored. 8 2
Nolan Coppens singled up the middle (0-2 FFFF). 8 2
Will Lehman singled to right center (0-0); Nolan Coppens advanced to second. 8 2
Tyler Sowers singled, bunt (0-0); Will Lehman advanced to second; Nolan Coppens advanced to third. 8 2
Tyler Turner walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Tyler Sowers advanced to second; Will Lehman advanced to third;
Nolan Coppens scored. 9 2
Ryan Wiehe singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBSB); Tyler Turner advanced to second; Tyler Sowers
scored; Will Lehman scored. 11 2
Tony Spangler to p for Garrett Taulbee. 11 2
Billy Porotsky homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Ryan Wiehe scored; Tyler Turner scored. 14 2
Aaron Jasiak flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 14 2
Gaard Swenson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 14 2
Rocco Tenuta singled up the middle (1-2 KKB); Gaard Swenson advanced to second. 14 2
Nolan Coppens hit by pitch (2-1 BFH); Rocco Tenuta advanced to second; Gaard Swenson advanced to
third. 14 2
Will Lehman singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKF); Nolan Coppens advanced to third; Rocco Tenuta
scored; Gaard Swenson scored. 16 2
Tyler Sowers flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 KBB); Nolan Coppens scored. 17 2
Tyler Turner singled to right field (2-1 BFB); Will Lehman advanced to second, out at third rf to 2b to 3b. 17 2

Runs: 13   Hits: 11   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Thomas More - Bottom of 4th HIL THO
Ayden Holden struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 17 2
Chad Atchley grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBBK). 17 2
Noah McCarty doubled, ground-rule (1-0 B). 17 2
Sean O'Donnell popped up to 2b (0-0). 17 2

Hillsdale - Top of 5th HIL THO
Finn O'Keefe to p for Tony Spangler. 17 2
Ryan Wiehe flied out to cf (2-2 KBKB). 17 2
Billy Porotsky walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 17 2
Aaron Jasiak struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 17 2
Gaard Swenson lined out to 2b (2-2 BSFFFFFB). 17 2

Thomas More - Bottom of 5th HIL THO
Drew Edrich pinch hit for Ty Cunningham. 17 2
Drew Edrich grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 17 2
Jack Geers fouled out to c (0-0). 17 2
Nolan Krekeler struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 17 2

Hillsdale - Top of 6th HIL THO
Drew Edrich to lf. 17 2
Sean O'Donnell to rf. 17 2
Jack Kilmer to lf for Tyler Sowers. 17 2
Drew Law to rf for Tyler Turner. 17 2
Adam Forton to p for Finn O'Keefe. 17 2
Rocco Tenuta doubled to left field (1-0 B). 17 2
Robert Matteson pinch hit for Nolan Coppens. 17 2
Robert Matteson flied out to 2b (1-1 BK). 17 2
Carson Tucker pinch hit for Will Lehman. 17 2
Carson Tucker flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 17 2
Jack Kilmer struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 17 2

Thomas More - Bottom of 6th HIL THO
Robert Matteson to dh. 17 2



Carson Tucker to 1b. 17 2
Nate Albanese to p for Logan McLaughlin. 17 2
Gunner Kalkhoff doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 17 2
Matt Resing walked (3-0 BBBB); Gunner Kalkhoff advanced to third on a wild pitch. 17 2
Ayden Holden walked (3-0 BBBB); Matt Resing advanced to second. 17 2
Chad Atchley reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 BKSFB); Ayden Holden advanced to second; Matt
Resing out at third ss to 3b; Gunner Kalkhoff scored. 17 3
Noah McCarty singled to left field (0-1 K); Chad Atchley advanced to second; Ayden Holden advanced to
third. 17 3
Sean O'Donnell walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); Noah McCarty advanced to second; Chad Atchley advanced to
third; Ayden Holden scored. 17 4
Collin Tobin to p for Nate Albanese. 17 4
Drew Edrich walked, RBI (3-2 BFBBFFB); Sean O'Donnell advanced to second; Noah McCarty advanced to
third; Chad Atchley scored. 17 5
Drew Edrich advanced to second; Sean O'Donnell advanced to third; Noah McCarty scored on a wild pitch. 17 6
Jack Geers flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BBF); Sean O'Donnell scored. 17 7
Nolan Krekeler walked (3-0 BBBB). 17 7
Gunner Kalkhoff hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Nolan Krekeler advanced to second; Drew Edrich advanced to third. 17 7
Winston Delp to p for Collin Tobin. 17 7
Matt Resing struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 17 7

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hillsdale - Top of 7th HIL THO
Matt Resing to p. 17 7
Ayden Holden to 2b. 17 7
Noah McCarty to rf. 17 7
Sean O'Donnell to cf. 17 7
Adam Forton to dh. 17 7
Drew Law grounded out to 3b (3-2 KFBFBB). 17 7
Ryan Wiehe grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 17 7
Billy Porotsky grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 17 7

Thomas More - Bottom of 7th HIL THO
Ayden Holden singled to left field (1-0 B). 17 7
Chad Atchley singled to second base (3-2 KBBFB); Ayden Holden advanced to second. 17 7
Noah McCarty doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BBSK); Chad Atchley advanced to third; Ayden Holden
scored. 17 8
Noah McCarty advanced to third; Chad Atchley scored on a wild pitch. 17 9
Sean O'Donnell struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 17 9
Drew Edrich grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Noah McCarty scored. 17 10
Jack Geers flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 17 10

Hillsdale - Top of 8th HIL THO
Chase Maggard to p for Matt Resing. 17 10
Aaron Jasiak lined out to 2b (0-1 F). 17 10
Gaard Swenson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 17 10
Rocco Tenuta walked (3-1 BBBKB). 17 10
Robert Matteson singled through the right side (2-1 KBB); Rocco Tenuta advanced to second. 17 10
Carson Tucker homered down the lf line, 3 RBI (0-0); Robert Matteson scored; Rocco Tenuta scored. 20 10
Jack Kilmer singled to center field (3-2 BSBSFB). 20 10
Drew Law lined out to ss (1-0 B). 20 10

Thomas More - Bottom of 8th HIL THO
Nolan Krekeler singled to left center (0-0). 20 10
Gunner Kalkhoff struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK). 20 10
Ian Mann pinch hit for Chase Maggard. 20 10
Ian Mann walked (3-1 KBBBB); Nolan Krekeler advanced to second. 20 10
Ayden Holden struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 20 10
Chad Atchley reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Ian Mann out at second ss to 2b. 20 10



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hillsdale - Top of 9th HIL THO

Thomas More - Bottom of 9th HIL THO


